County

County Operating Tax

Community College

Quiality of Life

Museum

Central Dispatch

Veteran Services
Total County Tax

Muskegon Intermediate
Muskegon Special Ed.
Total Intermediate

Fruitland Township Tax
White Lake Ambulance
White Lake Fire
White Lake Library
Specials
Muskegon Area Library (Less Cap Mills DNR)

*Property Tax Admin Fee
**** Increase/Decrease of Roll
Total Fruitland Township Tax

School District Tax
State Education Tax (Less TV of DNR PILT)
Reeths Puffer - Homestead
Non-Homestead
Whitehall - Homestead
Non-Homestead

Total School Tax

Total of Tax Roll
Interest on County July levy
**Int on Summer School Tax
State Education Tax
R/Puffer 61-220 (10-01)
Whitehall 61-240 (05)
**Int/Intermediate School

MAISD
Fruitland Township Tax
Delinquent Tax, Interest,

& Fee Due Units

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office

Phone # 724-6261

Fax # 724-6549

990 TERRACE ST MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

Settlement with the Treasurer for Return of Delinquent Taxes
Fruitland Township- Unit #06
For Tax Year 2007

Taxable Value - Equalization

Adjustments - Tribunals
Adjustments - July B.O.R.
Adjustments - Dec. B.O.R.

Adjustments - DNR PILT TV

Adjusted Taxable Value...

Adj Tax Value Mill. Rate

234,670,175
234,670,175
234,670,175
234,670,175
234,670,175
234,670,175

234,670,175
234,670,175

234,670,175
234,670,175
234,670,175
185,010,963

49,659,212

232,996,040
33,883,889
15,775,323

124,304,951
60,706,012

5.6984
2.2037
0.3400
0.3221
0.3000
0.0752
8.9394

0.4597
3.2983
3.7580

0.9140
0.5500
1.4404
1.1500

0.7490

6.0000
8.3700
26.3700
7.0000
25.0000

233,167,527

-6,900
-74,419
-90,168

1,674,135

$234,670,175

Roll Total Delg Real Delqg Pers ***Balance
1,337,244.53 62,173.35 429.28 1,274,641.90
517,142.66 24,040.36 165.99 492,936.31
79,787.86 3,706.02 25.59 76,056.25
75,587.26 3,510.97 24.24 72,052.05
70,401.05 3,276.90 22.63 67,101.52
17,647.20 819.23 5.66 16,822.32
2,097,810.56 97,526.82 673.38 1,999,610.36
107,877.88 6,366.48 60.52 101,450.88
774,012.64 45,689.74 434.36 727,888.54
881,890.52 52,056.22 494.88 829,339.42
214,488.54 12,659.82 120.34 201,708.38
129,068.60 7,617.72 72.41 121,378.47
338,018.92 19,951.71 189.66 317,877.55
212,762.61 12,027.80 151.43 200,583.38
5,264.60 3,590.97 0.00 1,673.63
37,194.75 2,540.00 0.00 37,194.75
0.00 0.00 0.00
84,065.53 4,000.35 56.23 80,008.95
-220.05 -220.05
1,020,643.50 62,388.37 590.07 960,205.06
1,397,976.24 45,379.11 259.80 1,352,337.33
283,608.15 28,398.09 0.00 255,210.06
415,995.27 18,985.72 0.00 397,009.55
870,134.66 73,216.41 921.90 795,996.35
1,517,650.30 70,409.01 2,370.60 1,444,870.69
4,485,364.62 236,388.34 3,552.30 4,245,423.98
8,485,709.20 448,359.75 5,310.63 8,034,578.82

2,600.56 2,585.76 14.80

2,738.38 2,722.79 15.59

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

8,491,048.14 453,668.30 5,341.02

Received from, Treasurer of Fruitland Township
as stated above and

$1,999,610.36 For County

$1,352,337.33 For SET
Warrant for the collection of unpaid Personal Property Taxes in the amount

COUNTY TREASURER

Tony Moulatsiotis

* Property Tax Administration Fee On Delinquent Taxes Distributed to Unit Collecting Taxes.
** School District Interest On Delinquent Taxes Distributed To School District.

*** Balance Does Not Reflect Interest Or Penalties Collected Prior to March 1st.

***Reflects Rounding Of Taxable Value- Payout To Units Will Adjust For This.

$453,668.30 in returns of Delinquent Real Taxes

$5,341.02

to Township Treasurer

Debbie Boyer, Fruitland Township Treasurer

Office:
Home:
Fax:

766-3208

766-3027



