

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office
Phone # 724-6261 **Fax # 724-6549**
 990 TERRACE ST MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

Settlement with the Treasurer for Return of Delinquent Taxes
Fruitland Township- Unit #06
For Tax Year 2007

Taxable Value - Equalization	<u>\$233,167,527</u>
Adjustments - Tribunals	-6,900
Adjustments - July B.O.R.	-74,419
Adjustments - Dec. B.O.R.	-90,168
Adjustments - DNR PILT TV	1,674,135

Adjusted Taxable Value..... **\$234,670,175**

	<u>Adj Tax Value</u>	<u>Mill. Rate</u>	<u>Roll Total</u>	<u>Delq Real</u>	<u>Delq Pers</u>	<u>***Balance</u>
County						
County Operating Tax	234,670,175	5.6984	1,337,244.53	62,173.35	429.28	1,274,641.90
Community College	234,670,175	2.2037	517,142.66	24,040.36	165.99	492,936.31
Quality of Life	234,670,175	0.3400	79,787.86	3,706.02	25.59	76,056.25
Museum	234,670,175	0.3221	75,587.26	3,510.97	24.24	72,052.05
Central Dispatch	234,670,175	0.3000	70,401.05	3,276.90	22.63	67,101.52
Veteran Services	234,670,175	<u>0.0752</u>	<u>17,647.20</u>	<u>819.23</u>	<u>5.66</u>	<u>16,822.32</u>
Total County Tax		8.9394	2,097,810.56	97,526.82	673.38	1,999,610.36
Muskegon Intermediate	234,670,175	0.4597	107,877.88	6,366.48	60.52	101,450.88
Muskegon Special Ed.	234,670,175	<u>3.2983</u>	<u>774,012.64</u>	<u>45,689.74</u>	<u>434.36</u>	<u>727,888.54</u>
Total Intermediate		3.7580	881,890.52	52,056.22	494.88	829,339.42
Fruitland Township Tax	234,670,175	0.9140	214,488.54	12,659.82	120.34	201,708.38
White Lake Ambulance	234,670,175	0.5500	129,068.60	7,617.72	72.41	121,378.47
White Lake Fire	234,670,175	1.4404	338,018.92	19,951.71	189.66	317,877.55
White Lake Library	185,010,963	1.1500	212,762.61	12,027.80	151.43	200,583.38
Specials			5,264.60	3,590.97	0.00	1,673.63
Muskegon Area Library (Less Cap Mills DNR)	49,659,212	0.7490	37,194.75	2,540.00	0.00	37,194.75
				0.00	0.00	0.00
*Property Tax Admin Fee			84,065.53	4,000.35	56.23	80,008.95
**** Increase/Decrease of Roll			-220.05			-220.05
Total Fruitland Township Tax			<u>1,020,643.50</u>	<u>62,388.37</u>	<u>590.07</u>	<u>960,205.06</u>
School District Tax						
State Education Tax (Less TV of DNR PILT)	232,996,040	6.0000	1,397,976.24	45,379.11	259.80	1,352,337.33
Reeths Puffer - Homestead	33,883,889	8.3700	283,608.15	28,398.09	0.00	255,210.06
Non-Homestead	15,775,323	26.3700	415,995.27	18,985.72	0.00	397,009.55
Whitehall - Homestead	124,304,951	7.0000	870,134.66	73,216.41	921.90	795,996.35
Non-Homestead	60,706,012	25.0000	1,517,650.30	70,409.01	2,370.60	1,444,870.69
Total School Tax			<u>4,485,364.62</u>	<u>236,388.34</u>	<u>3,552.30</u>	<u>4,245,423.98</u>
Total of Tax Roll			<u>8,485,709.20</u>	<u>448,359.75</u>	<u>5,310.63</u>	<u>8,034,578.82</u>
Interest on County July levy			2,600.56	2,585.76	14.80	
**Int on Summer School Tax						
State Education Tax			2,738.38	2,722.79	15.59	
R/Puffer 61-220 (10-01)			0.00	0.00	0.00	
Whitehall 61-240 (05)			0.00	0.00	0.00	
**Int/Intermediate School						
MAISD			0.00	0.00	0.00	
Fruitland Township Tax			0.00	0.00	0.00	
Delinquent Tax, Interest, & Fee Due Units			<u>8,491,048.14</u>	<u>453,668.30</u>	<u>5,341.02</u>	

Received from, Treasurer of Fruitland Township \$453,668.30 in returns of Delinquent Real Taxes
 as stated above and \$1,999,610.36 For County
\$1,352,337.33 For SET
 Warrant for the collection of unpaid Personal Property Taxes in the amount \$5,341.02 to Township Treasurer

COUNTY TREASURER Tony Moulatsiotis Debbie Boyer, Fruitland Township Treasurer

* Property Tax Administration Fee On Delinquent Taxes Distributed to Unit Collecting Taxes. Office: 766-3208
 ** School District Interest On Delinquent Taxes Distributed To School District. Home: 766-3027
 *** Balance Does Not Reflect Interest Or Penalties Collected Prior to March 1st. Fax: 766-3027
 ****Reflects Rounding Of Taxable Value- Payout To Units Will Adjust For This.